
TERRELL TIGER BASEBALL
Date Day Oppponent Site Time Home/Away

1/31/26 Saturday Mabank (Scrimmage) Terrell 6:00 PM Home
2/3/26 Tuesday Caddo Mills (Scrimmage) Caddo Mills 6:00 PM Away
2/6/26 Friday Dallas Carter (Scrimmage) Terrell 6:00 PM Home
2/10/26 Tuesday Waxahachie Life(Scrimmage) Terrell 6:00 PM Home
2/14/26 Saturday Sunnyvale (Scrimmage) Sunnyvale 11:00 AM Away
2/16/26 Monday Greenville Greenville 7:00 PM Away

2/19-2/21/26 Thurs-Sat Caddo Mills Tourney Caddo Mills Away
2/23/26 Monday South Garland South Garland 6:00 PM Home

2/26-2/28/26 Thurs-Sat Crowley Tournament Crowley Away
3/5-3/7/26 Thurs-Sat Canton Tournament Canton Away

3/10/26 Tuesday *Red Oak* Terrell 7:00 PM Home
3/13/26 Friday *Red Oak* Red Oak 7:00 PM Away
3/17/26 Tuesday *Corsicana* Corsicana 1:00 PM Away
3/20/26 Thursday *Corsicana* Terrell 1:00 PM Home
3/21/26 Saturday Van Van 11:00 AM Away
3/24/26 Tuesday *Crandall* Terrell 7:00 PM Home
3/27/26 Friday *Crandall* Crandall 7:00 PM Away
3/31/26 Tuesday *Ennis* (LL) Terrell 7:00 PM Home
4/2/26 Thursday *Ennis* Ennis 7:00 PM Away
4/7/26 Tuesday *Midlothian Heritage* Heritage 7:00 PM Away

4/10/26 Friday *Midlothian Heritage* Terrell 7:00 PM Home
4/14/26 Tuesday *Kaufman*! Terrell 7:00 PM Home
4/17/26 Friday *Kaufman* Kaufman 7:00 PM Away
4/21/26 Tuesday *Midlothian* Midlothian 7:00 PM Away
4/24/26 Friday *Midlothian*^ Terrell 7:00 PM Home

Thurs-Sat 5A Bi-District Playoffs TBD TBD TBD
Thurs-Sat 5A Area Playoffs TBD TBD TBD
Thurs-Sat 5A Regional Semi-Finals TBD TBD TBD
Thurs-Sat 5A Regional Finals TBD TBD TBD
Thurs-Sat 5A State Semi-Finals TBD TBD TBD
Thurs-Sat 5A State Final Dell Diamond TBD TBD

*Team* Denotes District Game Denotes Non-District Games Senior Night̂
Highlighted Denotes Home Games Teacher Appreciation !

Denotes Tournament Games Little League Night (LL)

Head Coach: Johnny Hendrixson 
Varsity Assistant: Hal Torrez
Asst: Tommy Gutierrez 
Supertindent:Dr. Georgeanne Warnock
Athletic Director: Marvin Sedberry Jr.
Principal: Earl Gilmore


